Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Todd A. Blumenkopf	05/25/2006	
Mark E. Flanagan	06/01/2006	
Matthew F. Brown	06/01/2006	
Paul S. Changelian	05/30/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
Internal Address:	150/5
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017-5755

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
Internal Address:	Bldg. 260, 1st Floor
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6635762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8604414901

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0204

500110269

6635/6

U UV\$ H

Email: erica.l.smith@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg C. Benson
Address Line 1: Eastern Point Road

Address Line 2: MS 8260-1611

Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC10209A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Verni

Total Attachments: 6

source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page1.tif source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page2.tif source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page3.tif source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page4.tif source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page5.tif source=PC10209A assignment (6635762)#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Todd A. Blumenkopf, Mark E. Flanagan, Matthew F. Brown and Paul S. Changelian, of 9 Fairway Lane, Old Lyme, CT 06371; 10 Queen Eleanor Drive, Gales Ferry, CT 06335; 443 Wheeler Road, Stonington, CT 06378; and 1009 Glenhill Drive, Northville, MI 48167, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to United States Patent No. 6,635,762, which issued from non-provisional application United States Serial No. 09/335,030 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209A, and entitled Monocyclic-7H-Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds, Compositions, and Methods of Use; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1999, which claims the benefit of priority of provisional application United States Serial No. 60/089,886 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209, and entitled Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1998; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patent; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; including but not limited to non-provisional application United States Serial No. 10/640,079 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209B, and entitled Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2003, which is a continuation of said Letters Patent; and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patent; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said

U.S. Pat. No. 6,635,762 Joint Assignment Page 1 of 3

patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said letters patent under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	day of, 2000	<u>6</u> at
	Todd A. Blumenkopf	
In the presence of:		
·		
	www.an.	
(T. J. D. J. INI. CW.)	_	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and witnessed this	day of	at
Groton CT		
,	My Killiam	
	Mark E. Flanagan	
In the presence of:		
Elxea X Stutt		
Frea L Sinth		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

U.S. Pat. No. 6,635,762 Joint Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT PC10209A

(r+	
Signed and witnessed this	day of , 2006 at
Graton, CT	, 2000 at
3101311	all to a man
	MEETIN
	Matthew F. Brown
In the presence of: (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	Harris Control of the
Signed and witnessed this	O day of MAY , 2006 at
	Paul S. Changelian
In the presence of:	
Jehnst a. Here	
DEBORAH A. HANE	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Todd A. Blumenkopf, Mark E. Flanagan, Matthew F. Brown and Paul S. Changelian, of 9 Fairway Lane, Old Lyme, CT 06371; 10 Queen Eleanor Drive, Gales Ferry, CT 06335; 443 Wheeler Road, Stonington, CT 06378; and 1009 Glenhill Drive, Northville, MI 48167, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to United States Patent No. 6,635,762, which issued from non-provisional application United States Serial No. 09/335,030 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209A, and entitled Monocyclic-7H-Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds, Compositions, and Methods of Use; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1999, which claims the benefit of priority of provisional application United States Serial No. 60/089,886 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209, and entitled Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1998; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patent; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; including but not limited to non-provisional application United States Serial No. 10/640,079 having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10209B, and entitled Pyrrolo[2,3-D]Pyrimidine Compounds; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2003, which is a continuation of said Letters Patent; and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patent; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said

U.S. Pat. No. 6,635,762 Joint Assignment Page 1 of 3

patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said letters patent under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	254	day of	May	, 2006 at
	<u> </u>	Saybo	el gh	43/4- 4
In the presence of:	- Andrews of the Control of the Cont	Touu A. F	Blumen.Kopf	
malle c	Soun	٠		
MARK A.	SANNE	R	~	
(Typed or Printed Name of W	/itness)			
Signed and witnessed this		day of _		, 2006 at
		44.00		
		Mark E. l	Flanagan	
In the presence of:				
		м		
(Typed or Printed Name of W	/itness)	-		

Page 2 of 3

Signed and witnessed this	day of	, 2006	at
	Matthew F. Brown		
In the presence of:			
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)			
Signed and witnessed this	day of	, 2006	at
	Paul S. Changelian		
In the presence of:			
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)			

U.S. Pat. No. 6,635,762 Joint Assignment

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0211